


Maricopa Association of Governments

Page 1 of 2

11/27/2012

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal Year Est. Date 
Open

Le
ng

th
 m

ile
s

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change

DOT11-
721 ADOT 17: SR101L - Anthem Way Design FMS 2012 Jun-14 14 8 8 CMAQ  $         51,300  $       848,700  $                 -    $          900,000 Admin Mod: Change project name to "SR101L -Anthem 

Way" from "SR101L - SR74"

DOT12-
139 ADOT

101 (Pima Fwy): Chaparral 
Rd to SR202L (Red Mtn 
Fwy)

Design general purpose 
lane 2012 Jan-16 5 8 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -    $    4,000,000  $       4,000,000 

Amend: Increase total project budget by $1,000,000 from 
$3,000,000 to $4,000,000.  Additional funding is needed due 
to extensive coordination with the adjacent communities and 
the need for extensive landscaping and FMS design. Cost 
increase is 33%

DOT13-
929 ADOT 101 (Pima Fwy): Shea Blvd 

to Chaparral Rd
Design general purpose 
lane 2012 Jan-16 5 8 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -    $    4,400,000  $       4,400,000 

Amend: Increase total project budget by $1,000,000 from 
$3,400,000 to $4,400,000.  Additional funding is needed due 
to extensive coordination with the adjacent communities and 
the need for extensive landscaping and FMS design. Cost 
increase is 29%

DOT13-
152 ADOT 303: El Mirage Rd Design traffic 

interchange 2013 Feb-16 0.2 4 4 IM  $                 -    $    2,640,400  $       159,600  $       2,800,000 

Amend: Increase total project budget by $1,400,000 from 
$1,400,000 to $2,800,000.  Additional funding is needed to 
address Loop 303 improvements at the intersection. Cost 
increase is 80%

DOT12-
836 ADOT

60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L corridor, Grand at 
Bell traffic interchange, 
Phase 2

Design traffic 
interchange 2014 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -    $    5,000,000  $       5,000,000 Amend: Change name add in location: Grand Ave at Bell 

Rd. traffic interchange, increase total amount by $,1520,000.

DOT13-
952 ADOT

60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L Corridor, Grand 
Ave at Bell Rd traffic 
interchange, Phase 2

R/W Acquisition 2014 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -    $    7,000,000  $       7,000,000 Amend: Change name add in location: Grand Ave at Bell 
Rd. traffic interchange, increase total amount by $ 500,000.

NEW • 
DOT15-
140C 

ADOT

60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L corridor, Grand 
Ave at Bell traffic 
interchange, Phase 2

Construct Traffic 
Interchange 2015 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -   33,000,000  $     33,000,000 Amend: Advance construction from FY2016 to 2015.

NEW • 
DOT14-
156D 

ADOT
60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L corridor, Grand 
Ave at Thompson Ranch 
traffic interchange, Phase 2

Design traffic 
interchange 2014 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -   1,500,000  $       1,500,000 Amend: Add new line item, define location: Grand Ave at 

Thompson Ranch traffic interchange.

DOT14-
156 ADOT

60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L corridor, Grand 
Ave at Thompson Ranch 
traffic interchange, Phase 2

R/W Acquisition 2014 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -    $                 -    $    3,000,000  $       3,000,000 
Amend: Change name: Grand Ave at Thompson Ranch 
traffic interchange, and reduce budget by $1,700,000 to 
$3,000,000 Total cost.

NEW • 
DOT15-
156C 

ADOT

60 (Grand Ave): SR303L - 
SR101L corridor, Grand 
Ave at Thompson Ranch 
traffic interchange, Phase 2

Construct Traffic 
Interchange 2015 2016 0.25 6 10 RARF  $                 -   0 11,500,000  $     11,500,000 

Amend: Add new line item, define location to segment: 
Grand Ave at Thompson Ranch traffic interchange, advance 
construction from FY2016 to 2015. 

DOT13-
953 ADOT 60 (Superstition Fwy) at 

Meridian Rd
Construct Traffic 
Interchange 2014 Jul-15 0.2 4 4 NHS  $                 -    $    7,700,000  $    4,000,000  $     11,700,000 Amend: Defer construction project from FY 2013 to FY 2014 

based on the current design schedule.

HIGHWAY

Table A.  Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

Changes to TIP in Red

tkennedy
Stamp

tkennedy
Typewritten Text
Regional Council Approved 12-5-2012



Maricopa Association of Governments

Page 2 of 2

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Fiscal Year Est. Date 
Open

Le
ng

th
 m

ile
s

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional Cost Total Cost Requested Change

HIGHWAY Changes to TIP in Red

CHN13-
102CZ Chandler Ocotillo Road:  Arizona 

Avenue to McQueen Road
Relocate utilities and 
construct roadway. 2013 Jul-15 1 2 4 HSIP  $       139,878  $    1,157,061  $                 -    $       1,296,939 Amend: Add back into TIP. Project line item was deleted in 

September 26, 2012 action. Administrative script error. 

CHN14-
102CZ Chandler Ocotillo Road:  Arizona 

Avenue to McQueen Road

Relocate utilities and 
construct roadway 
widening.

2014 Jul-15 1 2 4 HSIP  $    3,830,396  $    2,250,773  $                 -    $       6,081,169 
Amend: Add back into TIP. Project line item was deleted in 
September 26, 2012 action. Administrative script error 
during rebalancing of ALCP. 

MES13-
118CZ Mesa Southern Ave at Stapley Dr Construct intersection 

improvement 2015 Jul-16 0.5 4.0 6.0 HSIP  $       381,741  $    6,315,471  $                 -    $       6,697,212 
Amend: Decrease Total project cost and federal cost by 
$381,741. Defer project to 2015. ADOT indicates that HSIP 
funding for project will not be available until 2015.

PHX11-
111 PHX Wilson School District Construct Sidewalks 2013 Jun-14 0.5 2 2 SRTS  $                 -    $       298,724  $                 -    $          298,724 Amend: Defer project from FFY2012 to FFY2013

PHX11-
112 PHX Mitchell Elementary School Construct Sidewalks 2013 Jun-14 0.5 2 2 SRTS  $                 -    $       300,000  $                 -    $          300,000 Amend: Defer project from FFY2012 to FFY2013

PHX12-
106 PHX Jorgensen Elementary 

School

Sidewalk, curb, gutter, 
ADA Ramps, and st 
lighting on the west side 
of 17th Ave from 
Broadway to Roeser

2013 Jun-14 0.5 2 2 SRTS  $         20,000  $       330,500  $                 -    $          350,500 Amend: Defer project from FFY2012 to FFY2013

PHX12-
107 PHX Garcia Elementary School

Sidewalk, curb, gutter, 
ADA Ramps, and st 
lighting on the north side 
of Yuma St between 
27th-28th Ave

2013 Jun-14 0.1 2 2 SRTS  $         24,200  $       398,800  $                 -    $          423,000 Amend: Defer project from FFY2012 to FFY2013

TMP12-
805 Tempe Hardy Dr: University Dr to 

Broadway Rd
Pedestrian and bicycle 
improvements 2013 May-14 1.0 4.0 4.0 CMAQ  $       123,600  $    1,193,891  $                 -    $       1,317,491 

Admin: Engineering estimate returned lower total cost. 
Reduce Local Cost by $1,327,639, Reduce total cost to 
$1,317,491.

Changes to TIP in Red



Maricopa Association of Governments

Page 1 of 1

10/30/2012

TIP # Agency Project Location Project 
Description Fiscal Year Est. Date 

Open

Le
ng

th
 m

ile
s

Lanes 
Before

Lanes 
After

Fund 
Type Local Cost Federal Cost Regional 

Cost Total Cost Requested Change

SRP12-
801RW

Salt River 
Pima-
Maricopa 
Indian 
Community

Pave Dirt Roads: 
Center Rd, Mesa Dr, 
McDonald, and Alma 
School

ROW: Unpaved 
Road

2013 2016 5.4 2 2 CMAQ  $            60,445  $       1,000,000  $        -    $       1,060,445 
Amend: New right-of-way phase, $1,000,000 CMAQ from 
construction phase.

SRP12-
801

Salt River 
Pima-
Maricopa 
Indian 
Community

Pave Dirt Roads: 
Center Rd, Mesa Dr, 
McDonald, and Alma 
School

Construct: Pave 
Unpaved Road

2015 2016 5.4 2 2 CMAQ  $       2,509,717  $       1,589,595  $        -    $       4,099,312 

Amend: Reduce CMAQ funding by $1,000,000 (move to 
ROW phase), increase local amount by $1,396,126 on 
construction phase. Defer construction phase from 
FY2013 to FY2015. Total federal project cost for ROW and 
construction remains the same.

Changes to TIP in Red

HIGHWAY

Table B. SRPMIC Requested Changes to the Fiscal Year 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

tkennedy
Typewritten Text
Regional Council Approved 12-5-2012

tkennedy
Typewritten Text

tkennedy
Typewritten Text

tkennedy
Typewritten Text

tkennedy
Typewritten Text

tkennedy
Typewritten Text

tkennedy
Typewritten Text


	RC_2012-12-05_AGD.pdf
	Agenda - December 5, 2012
	Minutes - October 24, 2012
	Item 5B: Project Changes – Amendment and Administrative Modification to the FY 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program, and to the Regional Transportation Plan 2010 Update.
	Item 5C: Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Project Change Request
	Item 5D: Conformity Consultation
	Item 5E: Prioritized List of Proposed PM-10 Certified Street Sweeper Projects for FY 2013 CMAQ Funding
	Item 5F: Draft July 1, 2012 Maricopa County and Municipality Resident Population Updates
	Item 5G: Maricopa County Resident Population and Employment Projections
	Item 5H: Proposed 2013 Revisions to the MAG Standard Specifications and Details for Public Works Construction
	Item 5I: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Continuum of Care Program Project Listing
	Item 6: Intelligent Transportation Systems Strategic Plan 2012
	Item 7: Solicitation of Nominations for Business Representatives on the Transportation Policy Committee
	Item 8: Solid Waste Best Practices in the MAG Region
	Item 9: Early Phase Public Input Opportunity Report




